			-/c	IPE			
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	o)			-20-200		  SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Commission	ner of P	atents and Tu		1815676		Loriginal docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty  New Resubmission Document ID	r <b>pe</b> n (Non-R #	decordation)		Conveyand Assignment	е Туре	Security Change	Agreement
Correction of PTO Error				☐ Merger		U Other	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #				U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  □ Departmental File □ Secret File			overnment Agencies)
Conveying Par	ty(ies)			Mark if add	itional name	es of convevin	g parties attached
Name (line 1)		J. Lombard	li, Sr.				Execution Date Month Day Year  07 31 2001
Name (line 2)							
Second Party				<del></del>		1	Execution Date
Name (line 1)							Month Day Year
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party				⊠ N	ark if addit	ional names o	f receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Victor	J. Lombard	li, Jr.				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,
Address (line 1)	an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2)		-					separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Germ	antown		MD			20874
		City			/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Repr	esenta	ative Name	and A			ne first Receivi	
Name	Banner	& Witcoff, Ltd.					
Address (line 1)	1001 G	Street, N.W.					
Address (line 2)	Eleventh Floor						
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20001						
Address (line 4)				V			
HMED1 00000152	90733	4794767		EUB UEEICE	IISE ONI		
80.00 CH				FOR OFFICE	USE UNL	1	
time for reviewing the of U.S. Patent and Trade Management and Budg	locument mark Offic get, Paper	and gatherin <b>ģ</b> t ce, Chief Inform rwork Reduction	he data nee ation Office n Project (06	eded to complete th r, Washington, D.C 351-0027), Washin	ie Cover She . 20231 and t gton, D.C. 20	et. Send comme to the Office of I 503. See OMB I	er Cover Sheet to be recorded, includin nts regarding this burden estimate to th nformation and Regulatory Affairs, Offic nformation Collection Budget Package NMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

08/17/2001 01 FC:581

> PATENT REEL: 012066 FRAME: 0971

	FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	РΒ	Page 2	Patent an	tment of Commerce d Trademark Office PATENT	
C	orrespondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	umber 202-508-	9100	
	Name	Thomas L. Peterson				
,	Address (line 1)	1001 G Street, N.W.				
,	Address (line 2)	Eleventh Floor				
,	Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 200	01			
,	Address (line 4)					
Pa	iges	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached converts	eyance document	# 5	
A	oplication Nun	nber(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s) 🗌 Mark	if additional number	s attached.	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	Patent	Application Number(s)		Patent Numbe	r(s)	
			4,794,767	1,286,514		
Г				<b>1</b>		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Month Day Year						
Pa	itent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT						
	only if a U.S. Application					
	Number a	as not been assigned.	PCT PCT		PCT	
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40						
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account ⊠  Deposit Account						
	Enter for paym	nent by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the a			
		Deposit Ac	count Number:	# 19	-0733	
		Authorizati	on to charge additional fees:	Ye	s No 🗌	
St	Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Th	omas L. Peterson		Mumary. De	CULP AL	gust 7, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	4.		
Conveying Party	· ·	Mark if additional names of con	
Enter additional Cor	veying Parties		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			Months Buy real
·			
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ie	s)	☐ Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Red	eiving Party(ies)		<b>.</b>
Name (line 1)	Victor J. Lombardi, Sr.		If document to be recorded
	• •		is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
			States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	1602 Littlejohn Lane East		of a domestic representative is attached.
, ,	1002 Entrojonii Edilo Edet		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Burlington	NC State (Saventer	27217
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)	Dawn C. Lombardi		If document to be recorded
			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domicited in the United
			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	1602 Littlejohn Lane East		representative is attached.
			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Burlington	NC	27217
Address (inters)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Num	nber(s) or Patent Numbe	er(s)	onal numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	umbers for the same property).
Patent .	Application Number(s)	<u>P</u>	atent Number(s)

## **LETER OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Victor J. Lombardi, Sr. (hereinafter referred to as "Lombardi") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following Patents.

- 1. United States Patent No. 4,794,767 which issued on January 3, 1989 and is entitled: "Circular Knit Two-Faced Upholstery Fabric and Method"; and
- Canadian Patent No. 1,286,514 which issued on July 23, 1991 and is entitled"
   "Circular Knit Two-Faced Upholstery Fabric and Method".

(Collectively referred to hereafter as "the Patents.")

WHEREAS, the trustees of the Revocable Living Trust Agreement for Victor Joseph Lombardi Trust (hereafter referred to as "the Trust") designated the trustees to be the following:

Victor Joseph Lombardi, Jr. 15330 Darnestown Road Germantown, MD 20874,

Victor Joseph Lombardi, Sr. 1602 Littlejohn Lane East Burlington, NC 27217, and

Dawn Curtis Lombardi 1602 Littlejohn Lane East Burlington, NC 27217

(Collectively referred to as "the Trustees").

WHEREAS, the Trustees are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents for the benefit of the Trust;

PATENT REEL: 012066 FRAME: 0974

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lombardi hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Trust, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and assigns for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Lombardi had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

Lombardi agrees that, when requested, Lombardi shall, without charge to the Trust but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with the patents.

Victor J. Lombardi, Sr.

Date: July 31, 2001

United States of America

State of Worth Caroling

County of Alamance

on this 31 day of July ,2001, before me personally came Victor J. Lombardi, Sr., to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

My Commission Expires: 9-22-2003 Karens Mills
Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/07/2001